

S U P R E M E C Ö U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2212/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2003 in CRLA No.234/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks further time is granted to file a copy of the depositions.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master